- 1 HR11
- 2 171775-1
- 3 By Representative Alexander
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 10-SEP-15

1	171775-1:n:09/09/2015:JEC/jec LRS2015-2885
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	MOURNING THE DEATH OF MR. ALBERT GRANT.
9	
10	WHEREAS, we deeply regret and are greatly saddened
11	to learn of the death of Mr. Albert Grant; his invaluable life
12	is commended and celebrated with tremendous thanksgiving; and
13	WHEREAS, the passing of Mr. Grant leaves a void in
14	the lives of his loving family, many friends, and the entire
15	community, where he was highly regarded; and
16	WHEREAS, Mr. Grant was born in Birmingham, Alabama,
17	to the union of Mary L. Grant and Eugene Grant; he grew up in
18	Bessemer, Alabama, where he studied music under various church
19	musicians; and
20	WHEREAS, Mr. Grant earned an Associate of Arts
21	Degree in Culinary Arts from Los Angeles Technical College, a
22	Bachelor of Science Degree in Business Administration and a
23	Bachelor of Arts Degree in Music Performance Vocalist from
24	Miles College in Birmingham, Alabama, and an Honorary
25	Doctorate Christian Business Humanities Degree from Global
26	Evangelical Christian College and Seminary; and

1 WHEREAS, Mr. Grant served Mount Hebron Church in 2 Bessemer and Mount Mariah Baptist Church in Los Angeles with 3 his incredible musical gifts; he served as Director of Cultural and Fine Arts of Hopewell Baptist Church (Hillman 4 5 Station); and WHEREAS, he founded ALChris Media Entertainment 6 7 Production record label, which produced the "Alabama People's Choice Mass Choir" project, "Getting My House In Order," and 8 9 Alabama People's Choice Projects Foundations, Inc.; and 10 WHEREAS, he was the affectionate father of two sons; 11 and 12 WHEREAS, Mr. Grant chaired Alabama Symphony 13 Orchestra outreach programs to underserved communities and 14 made other significant contributions to the community while 15 serving in numerous leadership capacities; and 16 WHEREAS, Mr. Grant was a valued member of the 17 community; although his presence is greatly missed, his memory is cherished in the hearts and minds of all those who were 18 fortunate enough to know him; now therefore, 19 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 20 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That while grieving the death of 21 22 Mr. Albert Grant, we are extremely grateful for his abundant 23 life, and we offer this resolution in highest tribute to his 24 inspiring legacy, as well as in heartfelt sympathy to his

25

family and friends.